1	[Rules of Order - Adding Board Rule 4.7.1 - Acknowledgement of Ramaytush Ohlone Community]
2	
3	Motion amending the Rules of Order of the Board of Supervisors by adding Rule 4.7.1
4	to require the President to read a statement acknowledging the Ramaytush Ohlone
5	community.
6	
7	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby amends the Board of Supervisors
8	Rules of Order by adding Rule 4.7.1, to read as follows:
9	4.7.1. Acknowledgement of the Ramaytush Ohlone Community. Following the
10	Call to Order and Roll Call, the President shall read the following statement:
11	
12	The San Francisco Board of Supervisors acknowledges that we are on the unceded
13	ancestral homeland of the Ramaytush Ohlone who are the original inhabitants of the
14	San Francisco Peninsula. As the indigenous stewards of this land and in accordance
15	with their traditions, the Ramaytush Ohlone have never ceded, lost, nor forgotten their
16	responsibilities as the caretakers of this place, as well as for all peoples who reside in
17	their traditional territory. As guests, we recognize that we benefit from living and
18	working on their traditional homeland. We wish to pay our respects by acknowledging
19	the Ancestors, Elders, and Relatives of the Ramaytush Ohlone community and by
20	affirming their sovereign rights as First Peoples.
21	
22	n:\govern\as2020\9901442\01486859.docx
23	
24	
25	



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M20-196

File Number: 201271 Date Passed: December 08, 2020

Motion amending the Rules of Order of the Board of Supervisors by adding Rule 4.7.1 to require the President to read a statement acknowledging the Ramaytush Ohlone community.

November 30, 2020 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

December 08, 2020 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee

File No. 201271

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 12/8/2020 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board